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HATCH WALL TYPE / DESCRIPTION _
FLOOR PLAN - G.C. TO COMPLY S SHREMSHOCK
DEMOLITION o TENANT IS RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN THE SPACE. FAILURE Shremshock Architects. Inc
EXTENT OF DEMOLITION: REFER TO DEMOLITION PLAN. TO PROPERLY FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS DOES NOT RELIEVE THE TENANT OF ANY EXPENSES OR 61305, Sunbury Rd. Westervlle OF 43081

DEMISING RESPONSIB'L'T'ES RESULT'NG FROM THAT FAH_URE t: 614 545 4550 | f: 614 545 4555 | shremshock.com
o NOTHING 1S PERMITTED TO BE ATTACHED TO, SUSPENDED FROM, OR PENETRATE LANDLORD'S STRUCTURE, FLOOR Gerald S. Shremshock, Architect

Timothy J. Shremshock, Architect

I(QE\)‘I'IBEM}?JIE.G ﬁ)ﬁtﬁ gE?E r:lrgTEREgr\? lSE%LT%ZINAICDEA?\J/&FO?Q%:|SGOA};%?\ISTFYRTJECT)I(OJ REGUIRED TO MAINTAN FIRE DECK, OR ROOF DECK. TENANTS MAY ATTACH, NONDESTRUCTIVELY, TO OR SUSPEND FROM THE TOP CHORD OF

E—— THE JOIST OR THE STRUCTURAL STEEL WHICH EXISTS ABOVE THE TENANT SPACE. WHEN ATTACHING TO

M DE SN VERIPY - REPONSIBILITY-OF-CONSTRUCTION LANDLORD'S STRUCTURE, DO NOT DRILL, WELD, SCREW, OR SHOOT INTO STRUCTURE. ALTERNATIVE METHODS OF
INTERIOR PARTITIONS ATTACHMENT ONLY, NOTHING TO DAMAGE LANDLORD'S BASE BUILDING STRUCTURE. TENANT SHALL PROVIDE
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STOREFRONT ¢ LEDGE FRAMING. REFER TO SO1.1 FOR REQD STUD SIZES, GA, AND SIGNED AND SEALED STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WITH LEGALLY ACTIVE REGISTRATION
SPACING. MODIFICATIONS FOR LANDLORD RECORDS.
B W ]| (N) ONE HOUR RATED PARTITION WALL: METAL STUDS WITH 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH SIDES. EXTEND e STRUCTURAL REINFORCING DETAILS MUST BE PROVIDED BY A REGISTERED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO TENANT
GYPSUM BOARD TIGHT TO STRUCTURE/DECK ABOVE. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR SPECIFIC CONDITION (U.L. #U465). COORDINATION FOR EQUIPMENT SUPPORT OR SUSPENSION, SERVICE PLATFORMS, DECK PENETRATIONS, ETC.
SEE DETAIL C/AI2|. REFER TO SOLI FOR REQD STUD SIZES, GA, AND SPACING. ¢ ANY LANDLORD EQUIPMENT OR COMPONENT THAT IS EXISTING IN THE SPACE MUST REMAIN VISIBLE AND
—7—7>7]| (N)_PARTITION WALL (CABINETS): (1) LAYER 5/8' GYPSUM BOARD ON METAL STUDS WITH 16 GA. STUD BLOCKING. ACCESSIBLE TO THE LANDLORD. TENANT TO INSTALL ACCESS PANELS AS NECESSARY, AND PROPERLY LABEL IN

4| SEE DETAIL F/AI0.1 ¢ J/AI0.2. REFER TO S01.1 FOR REGD STUD SIZES, GA, AND SPACING. SPACE.

|

77777777 | (N) PARTITION WALL: (1) LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON METAL STUDS. INSTALL GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE ONLY AT * TENANT'S STOCKROOM MAY NOT BE VISIBLE FROM THE SALES AREA. DOOR(S) LEADING TO THE STOCKROOM
BACK TO BACK OR AT PERIMETER WALL CONDITIONS. SEE DETAILS A,B,D,F/AI2.] REFER TO S01.I FOR REQD STUD MUST HAVE AN AUTOMATIC CLOSURE.
SIZES, GA, AND SPACING. o ALL REAR ENTRIES MUST HAVE A DOORBELL FOR DELIVERIES.
o ALL CONCRETE PATCHING MUST BE LEVEL WITH THE EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR.

[T | (N) INSULATION AT RESTROOM/SALES WALL: METAL STUDS (6" AT PLUMBING WALL) WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON

BOTH SIDES (OR 5/8" CONCRETE BACKERBOARD ON RESTROOM WALLS WITH CERAMIC TILE), FILL WITH 3 1/2" o TENANT IS REQUIRED TO INSTALL A WATERPROOF MEMBRANE IN ALL WET AREAS (RESTROOMS, KITCHENS, FOOD
FRICTION FIT BATT INSULATION AT RESTROOM/SALES WALL FOR SOUND ATTENUATION. STC 42 OR BETTER. RUN SERVICES, ETC...) OF THE SPACE. TENANT SHALL USE A 30 MIL POLYETHYLENE CLEAVAGE MEMBRANE (EQUAL TO FIRE HOUSE CABINET TO BE
NSULATION FROM FLOOR SLAB TO TOP OF LEDGE. REFER TO 0L FOR REGD STUD SIZES, GA, AND SPACING. NOBLESEAL TS) INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS AND ASNI Al0®. MEMBRANE MUST BE #1810 RECESSED CABINET AS

MANUFACTURED BY "POTTER

EXTENDED UP THE WALL A MINIMUM OF 4" OR EQUAL TO HEIGHT OF THE FLOOR BASE.

REAR DOOR SIGNAGE - PER FIRE MARSHALL- TWO 6" HIGH X 18" WIDE SIGNS CENTERED ROEMER” REFER TO SPRINKLER

COLUMN NOTES: GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO WRAP ALL STRUCTURAL MALL COLUMNS WITHIN LEASED SPACE WITH 5/8" | MOUNTED 16" FROM TOP OF DOOR SHOP DRAWINGS
H GYPSUM BOARD TYPE 'X' FIRE-RATED ENCLOSURE TO OBTAIN REQUIRED RATING AS ESTABLISHED BY STATE AND > MOUNTED 12" AFF o .
LOCAL CODES AND/OR BY LANDLORD. COLUMNS ARE TO BE WRAPPED AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE TO MAINTAIN A MINIMUM : LRLE
SIZE ENCLOSURE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS.

E— N ,, JR——" R ,, " '"BATHE BODY WORKS" 2" HIGH LETTERING
xR REQI? SI‘T'U]% IE}IIZOESINGIAT:— A{L)DLSJESNZ& GYP. BOARD EACH SIDE OF 6" METAL STUDS @ 16" 0.C. REFER TO S0I1.I FOR ISPACE #B3680A" |" HIGH LETTERING A

- Fax: 614.415.7349
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PARTITION GENERAL NOTES @

REFER TO SHEET S01.1 FOR ALL STUD SIZES AND GAUGES 80'-6 9/16"

ALL LIGHT GAGE METAL FRAMING TO COMPLY WITH THE SSMA (STEEL STUD MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION) TABLES AND LEASE LINE TO LEASE LINE
GUIDELINES. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REGD STUD SIZES, GAGE AND SPACING. FOR WALLS UNDER DIFFERENT 30'-0" ) 30'-0" | 30'-0" | 5'-q 172"
LOADING CONDITIONS OR HEIGHTS, REFER TO THE SSMA TABLES. COLUMN LINE TO COLUMN LINE 1 COLUMN LINE TO COLUMN LINE 1 COLUMN LINE TO COLUMN LINE 1
p. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL BRACING, SLAB ATTACHMENT, AND STRUCTURE/HEAD CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS. 2519 /2"

5. FOR WALLS AT BUILT-IN CABINETS THROUGHOUT THE SALES AREA, REFER TO SPECIFIC DETAILS IN THE AIO.X - AllX SHEETS e T T TN
AS INDICATED ON THE FLOOR PLAN FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. (W
4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AND COMPLY WITH INDICATED INSTRUCTIONS. 217 28'-5" 313 FIELD DETERMINE m
ADJACENT TENANT °| HOLD ry. 9 3/8" q 3/8" HOLD EQ (t 30-a") £Q N
COMPLETE DEMISING WALL TIGHT TO DECK. (N.I.C.) [2278 38 iy / n'-1 174" / 5'-6 1/4" EQ. (;Cm / =171/ A\ / 7'-3 3/4" EQ. A
EXISTING DEMISING WALLS SHORT OF DECK: (REQUIRED DUE TO COMMON HVAC PLENUM AND APPROVED BY BUILDING
e || AND FLOOR vvvvv\ﬁ(m RAAAAAAEA
} X ‘....: "':"‘- M .';:.'. - .":-

Three Limited Parkway - Columbus, Ohio 43230

LIMITED STORE PLANNING, INC.
d/b/a STORE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

Telephone: 614.415.7000

MATCHLINE

EXISTING DEMISING WALLS TIGHT TO DECK: REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE DRYWALL SURFACES TO LIKE NEW CONDITION.
EXISTING DEMISING WALLS SHORT OF DECK: INSTALL ADDITIONAL METAL FRAMING AND DRYWALL AS REQUIRED TO |

: HOLD HOLD QAHOALB\// HOLD
DEPARTMENT) INSTALL 1" X 2' WIRE MESH SECURITY SCREEN FROM TOP OF PARTITION TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE - G.C. | A Q. q9-7 1/4" Q. W% A\ Q. Q-7 1/4" Q.
MUST ADVISE LSDEC'S PROJECT MANAGER OF ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS IN ORDER TO OBTAIN SPECIFIC INSTALLATION | AL 7 HoLD % % i - HoLD
| _
|

3/8” = 1’_0” S
PARTITION LEGEND H —
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1. EXISTING FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE LEVEL, WITH MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE SLOPE OF 1/8" PER 10 FEET. 10’-0”
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND LEVEL AS REQUIRED.

I|
4 1/4"

2. G.C. TO LEVEL EXISTING FLOOR AT CASHWRAP/BACKWRAP AREA USING LATEX LEVELING
COMPOUND. TAPER EDGES DOWN TO TOP OF FLOOR SLAB (1/16" PER FOOT MAXIMUM TAPER). |
FLOORING TO CONTINUE UNDERNEATH CASHWRAP ¢ BACKWRAP.

1007

30F-A

3. FIRE ALARM/STROBE - AUDIO/VISUAL ALARM SYSTEMS WILL COMPLY WITH ADA REQUIREMENTS. |
MOUNT/SUSPEND ALARM SO AS NOT TO INTERFERE WITH DISPLAY FIXTURES.
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FULL 4-0'

CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES G
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PERIMETER SHELVING W/ WALL-MOUNTED STANDARDS. SEE

C/AI4.1 63-»

DRINKING FOUNTAIN W/ REMOTE COMPRESSOR, SEE DETAIL |
R/AI3.1 H—T

LOCKED BACKROOM CONTAINER, SEE A/Al4.2 |
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(1) LEASE LINE

(2) (E) DEMISING WALL

(3) SLIDING GLASS ENTRY DOORS

(4) PRE-MANUFACTURED CABINETS - SEE ELEVATIONS
(E) LINE OF BULKHEAD ABOVE, SHOWN DASHED

¢ OF CASHWRAP
¢ BACKWRAP

30F-A
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19':0"

é (VERIFY WITH SHOP DRAWINGS)
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20'-0 1/R" HOLD
I
FLOOR OUTLETS

ROOM 1

REPRODUCTION THEREOF, ON ANOTHER PROJECT IS PROHIBITED AND CONTRARY TO LAW UNLESS EXPRESSLY

AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY LIMITED STORE PLANNING, INC., D/B/A LIMITED STORE DESIGN AND

CONSTRUCTION ("LSDC”).
HESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF LSDC AND SHALL NOT BE DISPLAYED IN
ANY MANNER OR USED ON ANY OTHER PROJECT EXCEPT BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH LSDC. NO
REPRODUCTION OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION OF THE LSDC. ALL ORIGINALS OR REPRODUCTIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE RETURNED TO LSDC UPON COMPLETION OF THEIR INTENDED USE, UNLESS
ARCHITECTURAL WORK” UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.C. AS AMENDED DECEMBER
990; KNOWN AS THE ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION
NCLUDES, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE OVERALL FORM, ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION OF SPACES, AND
LEMENTS OF THE DESIGN. UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS MAY RESULT IN CESSATION OF CONSTRUCTION, BUILDING SEIZURE, AND/OR MONETARY
LIABILITY.

CONTEMPORANEQUSLY WITH THEIR ISSUE DATE. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED FOR USE ON A DIFFERENT
OTHERWISE AGREED BY THE LSDC.

PROJECT SITE OR AT A LATER TIME. REUSE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, OR ANY

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED FOR USE ON A SPECIFIC SITE

¢ OF PASS-THRUS AND

PROHIBITION ON REUSE:
COPYRIGHT NOTICE:
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30I_OII
COLUMN LINE TO COLUMN LINE

¢ OF FLOOR OUTLET ¢
GRILLE OPENING

D

16'-2 1/4
(GYP. BD/| OPENING)

O® ® ®
|
~

48" H MTL. CORNER GUARD @ NON-SALES AREA. INSTALL
TIGHT TO FLOOR. |

(&) (E) NEUTRAL PIER
PLAN TUBE HOLDER MOUNTED UNDER PHONE/DATA BOARD, |

-@%WWM el SEE DETAIL M/AlI4.2 h
(2N cuco o A A LIS
PSRRI DO -@—M&%&Gﬂﬁ%ﬁ—éﬁ?%%%@é—

(4) LINE OF MTL. STOREFRONT FRAME ABOVE, SHOWN DASHED @0 VANAGERS WORKSTATION W/ COMPUTER, SEE DETAL
/AI4.2 7
STOREFRONT SIGNAGE ABOVE "

E@ NI VAR (NI ST AN E-07-C =V o
indal®] ' ©
BB ESHGN——S RS HRUGHIRAM—BRAMING SO 10°-0%8

@ E_PO‘IPLI'_&IEE LOCKERS. INSTALL BLOCKING FOR ATTACHMENT
@ G.C. TO INSTALL TACTILE EXIT SIGN THAT READS "EXIT"

TO COMPLY WITH IBC SECTION 101, WHEN REQUIRED. SEE -@%@%ﬁﬁ&W
DETAIL S/A05.1 E
' ' TOILET ROOM

(3 EXPANSION JOINT
@3 SINK SPEC: FRANKE 19' X 7" STAINLESS STEEL. MODEL: VESTIBULE

B DISPAEAREA—NOOB—FRI———————————————————— ™ BMsKB0? PROVIDED £ INSTALLED BY GC., GC. TO

|

: PROVIDE DRINKING WATER SPIGOT - SEE DETAIL A/Al4.2a T REFER T0 ABI FOR )
SR HONS—FOR- O FEETHErGH TS EEDET AT S0 g —CETY DY RAND—HEN—MONTFOR—NGTAE—OTFEF—ON - TOILET ROOM DIMENSIONS ‘<D,

~SEE—FEECTRIGH—DRANINGS: |

STOCKING CART — 7
| I

@ 18"W xI12"H PLYWOOD MOUNTED O.C. TO WALL @ 6'-0" AF.F. i
@ I;\’IOAF\3 SINK, MOP HOLDER AND HOSE HOLDER., REFER TO FOR PHONE AND DATA EQUIPMENT. @I
/AI3]

LEVEL EXISTING FLOOR @ CASHWRAP/ BACKWRAP AREA E :

“FFCFRICAT—DRARNGS

BO DEMONSTRATION SINK AND COUNTERTOP, SEE Al0.4
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HOLD
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@ G.C. TO INSTALL 18 GA. SHEET MTL. WITHIN 2'-0" OF THE

|
|
|
@) EJECTOR PUMP - FOR DEMONSTRATION SINK, SEE MEP HANDLE SIDE OF SERVICE DOOR ON STORE SIDE ONLY. SEE !
DRAWINGS. ACCESS PANEL TO BE PLACED IN CLOSET. N/AI2.2 L o |
||

@ INSTALL WATER-RESISTANT GYP. BD. @ DEMO SINKS AND @ OFEES xi. SEIING 2R

TOILET ROOM WALLS, TYP. INSTALL WATERPROOF TOCHFIOR 1

MEMBRANE UP TO 6" AF.F. ON TOILET ROOM WALL PRIOR

NI INST AL o 1o 62 FUTURE MICONAVE/FRIDGE BY OTHERS. PROVIDE PORER J //LI?/
' 4

- LK 2L
@ PASS-THRU PORTAL ABOVE, SHOWN DASHED, SEE Al0.5 @ WALL CONTAINING DRAIN LINE FOR DEMO SINK W/ MODIFIED @@

B3 ELECTRICAL PANELS - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. INSTALL ~ FRAMING PER DETAIL N/AIZ.]
PLYWOOD ON FACE OF WALL FURRING AS REQD FOR
BACKING. DASHED LINE INDICATES MIN. CLEAR FLOOR B3 GC. TO REFINISH (E) GYP. BD. WALL TO NEW CONDITION

SPACE REQD IN FRONT OF PANELS '
B OPERABEE-BISP A NS NON-SALES Il ~ =

@ TOILET ROOM CABINET. REFER TO AI3.1 @ BREAK AREA STOOL

B4 (6) INDIVIDUAL HOOKS. REFER TO DETAIL L/AI4.2 S rorE-eHAR S TORASE-HOBRe ORI a0-aHESS
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THE GALLERIA II

SPACE NO.
5085 WESTHEIMER RD.

HOUSTON, TX 77056

PROJECT INFORMATION:
SCOPE:

DESIGN TYPE:

LSD&C PROJECT #:

I

@

REVISIONS:

REQUIRED BY: DATE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT COMMENTS 04/11/14

l

BUILDING DEPARTMENT COMMENTS 05/8/14

DESIGN CHANGES/ LANDLORD COMMENTS,
MASTERS UPDATES 05/28/14

P>

@ PLYWOOD SHELVING ABOVE MOP SINK. REFER TO DETAIL SEEE7AIE
A/A13.1. PROVIDE AS MUCH SHELVING AS POSSIBLE.

@ SALES/NON-SALES WALL: FULL-HEIGHT GYP. BD. @
NON-SALES SIDE ONLY. REFER TO DETAIL B/AI2.1

@ D R AP NGB TG Gibri Gt =i St LARGE MARKETING STORAGE

O ST RECTORA—DRAPHNGS
PAINTED STEEL MAGNETIC MARKER BOARD, 2' X 3'H. SEE |
BO FIXED SHELVING UNITS - ANCHOR TO FLOOR AND SECURE AO7.1 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT

TO WALL. REFER TO NA06.1 FOR SHELF SPACING. REFER 24" DEEP COUNTER, PREFORMED FORMICA "TRAVERTINE"
' PROVIDED ¢ INSTALLED BY G.C. - SEE R/AI4.2

@ MOBILE SHELVING UNITS - REFER TO J/Al4.1. LEVEL FLOOR @ FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION. EXTINGUISHER TO HAVE

ALL SYSTEM - SEE P/AI4.2.
LIGHT BOX -

ELITE CONSTRUCTION GROUP
LAKE JACKSON, TX

PHONE.: 979-285-0712

NOTE: THESE PRINTS HAVE BEEN
REDUCED BY 50 PERCENT. SCALE
WILL BE 50 PERCENT OF WHAT IS
NOTED ON PLANS
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—£3 —£3 ~ AND FLOOR

ADJACENT TENANT OUTLETS
Q. q'-7 1/4" Q. (N.I.C.) Q -7 1/4" Q

Tl ~ L ~ DATE ISSUED: 3/7/14
BENEATH UNITS USING SELF-LEVELING CONCRETE TOPPING. :

ACK. 0 MFG'S INSTALLATION GUIDE FOR MO MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEK THEM IS NO MORE THAN 75'. HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD DRAWN BY: JLH
&EOR§A$F§,ER To mre TALLATION GUIDE FOR TORE /A COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH OWNER'S PROJECT 9 3/8" , ) 9 3/8" - L/V\/A 9 3/8" q 3/8' m CHECKED BY: RHW
MANAGER ¢ FIRE MARSHAL. MOUNT WITH TOP NO HIGHER 33-2 172 3-3 FIELD DETERMINE 4-9 :

MANAGER, ¢ FIRE HaRSHA N (x 30-47) ~— CONSTRUCTION

q7'-1 172"

FLOOR OUTLET. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. — [EASE LINE TO LEASE LINE PLAN
INTEGRATED EGRESS DOOR

AUDIO/VISUAL CABINET - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS N

DIGITAL CCTV CAMERA CABINET. SEE S/A14.2 ¢ ELEC. DWGS

OOD®

@

MATCHLINE

@ RELOCATED FIRE DEPARTMENT WATER VALVE. G.C. TO
COORDINATE (N) LOCATION WITH ON-SITE MALL FACILITIES
MANAGER AND FIRE MARSHALS OFFICE.

FOR LOCATING MOBILE MARKETING CART.

2
@ LEAVE BOTTOM (2) SHELVES OUT OF FIXED SHELVING UNIT g
3

DRAWING NUMBER:
FULL 1/4” = 1-0
CONSTRUCTION PLAN KEYNOTES C | CONSTRUCTION PLAN A A 2 . ﬂ

42N-A021-COO-NOTE o 42P-A021-A00-PLAN 10.14.11




